ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL SHELTER SCHEDULE OF FEES

Adoption Fee — Dog (8 to 16 Weeks)

Adoption Fee — Dog (16 Weeks and Over)

Adoption Fee — Cat

Adoption Fee — Horse/ Other large livestock

Adoption Fee — Pig (over 150 Ibs)

Adoption Fee — Goat/ Sheep/ Small Pig

Adoption Fee- Cage bird/ Large Reptile

Adoption Fee — Fowl/ Pocket pet (Including Small Reptile)
Owner-Turn-In Fee (Dog or Cat)

Owner Turn-In Fee (Fowl / Pocket Pet)

Owner —Turn-In Fee (Per Litter)

Dead Animal Disposal (No Horses or Large Livestock)

Micro-chipping Fee (For Owner Redeemed Animals Only)
California Food and Agriculture Code 31108.3 and 31752

Impound Boarding Fee-Birds/Reptiles/ Small Mammals
Impound Boarding Fee- Dogs/ Cats

Impound Boarding Fee- Livestock

Humane Cat Trap Rental Deposit

Humane Cat Trap Rental

$133.00

$127.00

$75.00

$50.00

$40.00

$25.00

$25.00

$13.00 per animal
$37.00 per animal
$48.00 per animal
$37.00

$32.00

$36.00

$4.00 per full day
$9.00 per full day
$13.00 per full day
$50.00 (refundable)

$5.00 per day

As of July 1, 2024



TOWN IMPOUND FEES

Business Hours

Other than Business Hours

Town Impound Fee $61.00 $139.00
Town Impound Fee — Owner medical related $65.00 $217.00
Town Impound Fee — Owner Arrest $119.00 $217.00
Town Impound Fee — Small Livestock $173.00 $217.00
(Under 75 Ibs)
Town Impound Fee - Large Livestock XXX $217.00
Livestock Transportation Fee $125.00 $175.00
Impound Vaccination $13.00 per vaccination
Town Impound Fee — Owner Arrest Release Authorization $86.00
CALIFORNIA UNALTERED ANIMAL IMPOUND FEES

First Impound $35.00

Second Impound $50.00

Third / Subsequent Impound $100.00

TOWN DOG LICENSING FEES
1-year 2-year 3-year

Regular Altered $12.00 $24.00 $36.00
Regular Unaltered $48.00 $96.00 $144.00
Senior/ Disabled Altered $6.00 $12.00 $18.00
Senior/ Disabled Unaltered $12.00 $24.00 $36.00
Licensing Late Fee $17.00

Replacement Dog License Tag $10.00

As of July 1, 2024



